Tome  - 2025 Tome  - 2025www.hpceurope.com Tel. +33(0)4 37 496 496546 cial2@hpceurope.comTel. +33(0)4 37 496 496 547
Shoulder screw ISO 7379
Hardened steel Class 12.9HSS
- �Shoulder screws, quality class 12.9
- For centering as well as holding
- �Material: Hardened steel 33-38 HRc
(oil-hardened)
- �Traction resistance 1220N/mm2

Chamfer 45°
f9
*Depending on availability - Dimensions in mm
Traction Force (kN) Tightening
torque (Nm)ØSL ØM Thread Shoulder Groove
6 M5 16,99 20,47 7,62 7,61
8 M6 24,03 36,38 10,90 13,14
10 M8 43,77 56,86 20,81 33,63
12 M10 69,38 81,88 33,79 60,56
16 M12 100,52 145,55 49,80 120,62
DISCOUNTS
Qty 1+ 6+ 20+ 40+ 60+ 100+ 300+
Disc. List -10% -15% -20% -30% -55% On request
Part Thread Price each
number ØM L Pitch b dk k ØsL H AF 1 to 5
HSS5-10 M5 10 0,80 9,75 10,22 2,4 Ø6 4,5 3 4  3,56 F
HSS5-12 M5 12 0,80 9,75 10,22 2,4 Ø6 4,5 3 4  3,56 F
HSS5-16 M5 16 0,80 9,75 10,22 2,4 Ø6 4,5 3 4  3,72 F
HSS5-20 M5 20 0,80 9,75 10,22 2,4 Ø6 4,5 3 4  3,72 F
HSS5-25 M5 25 0,80 9,75 10,22 2,4 Ø6 4,5 3 4  3,79 F
HSS5-30 M5 30 0,80 9,75 10,22 2,4 Ø6 4,5 3 4  3,79 F
HSS5-40 M5 40 0,80 9,75 10,22 2,4 Ø6 4,5 3 4  3,84 F
-0,010
-0,040
-0,010
-0,040
-0,010
-0,040
-0,010
-0,040
-0,010
-0,040
-0,010
-0,040
-0,010
-0,040
Stock*
Tome  - 2025 Tome  - 2025www.hpceurope.com Tel. +33(0)4 37 496 496546 cial2@hpceurope.comTel. +33(0)4 37 496 496 547
HSS
*Depending on availability - Dimensions in mm
DISCOUNTS
Qty 1+ 6+ 20+ 40+ 60+ 100+ 300+
Disc. lIST -10% -15% -20% -30% -55% On request
Part Thread Price each
number ØM L Pitch b dk k ØsL H AF 1 to 5
HSS6-12 M6 12 1,00 11,25 13,27 3,3 Ø8 5,5 4 4  3,89 F
HSS6-16 M6 16 1,00 11,25 13,27 3,3 Ø8 5,5 4 4  4,00 F
HSS6-20 M6 20 1,00 11,25 13,27 3,3 Ø8 5,5 4 4  4,16 F
HSS6-25 M6 25 1,00 11,25 13,27 3,3 Ø8 5,5 4 4  4,16 F
HSS6-30 M6 30 1,00 11,25 13,27 3,3 Ø8 5,5 4 4  4,35 F
HSS6-40 M6 40 1,00 11,25 13,27 3,3 Ø8 5,5 4 4  4,50 F
HSS6-50 M6 50 1,00 11,25 13,27 3,3 Ø8 5,5 4 4  4,62 F
HSS8-16 M8 16 1,25 13,25 16,27 4,2 Ø10 7,0 5 4  4,74 F
HSS8-20 M8 20 1,25 13,25 16,27 4,2 Ø10 7,0 5 4  4,74 F
HSS8-25 M8 25 1,25 13,25 16,27 4,2 Ø10 7,0 5 4  4,90 F
HSS8-30 M8 30 1,25 13,25 16,27 4,2 Ø10 7,0 5 4  5,99 F
HSS8-40 M8 40 1,25 13,25 16,27 4,2 Ø10 7,0 5 4  6,35 F
HSS8-50 M8 50 1,25 13,25 16,27 4,2 Ø10 7,0 5 4  6,42 F
HSS8-60 M8 60 1,25 13,25 16,27 4,2 Ø10 7,0 5 4  6,42 F
HSS8-70 M8 70 1,25 13,25 16,27 4,2 Ø10 7,0 5 4  7,05 F
HSS8-80 M8 80 1,25 13,25 16,27 4,2 Ø10 7,0 5 4  7,90 F
HSS10-16 M10 16 1,50 16,4 18,27 4,9 Ø12 8,0 6 4  7,47 F
HSS10-20 M10 20 1,50 16,4 18,27 4,9 Ø12 8,0 6 4  7,14 F
HSS10-25 M10 25 1,50 16,4 18,27 4,9 Ø12 8,0 6 4  8,15 F
HSS10-30 M10 30 1,50 16,4 18,27 4,9 Ø12 8,0 6 4  8,27 F
HSS10-40 M10 40 1,50 16,4 18,27 4,9 Ø12 8,0 6 4  8,11 F
HSS10-50 M10 50 1,50 16,4 18,27 4,9 Ø12 8,0 6 4  8,98 F
HSS10-60 M10 60 1,50 16,4 18,27 4,9 Ø12 8,0 6 4  11,06 F
HSS10-70 M10 70 1,50 16,4 18,27 4,9 Ø12 8,0 6 4  11,76 F
HSS10-80 M10 80 1,50 16,4 18,27 4,9 Ø12 8,0 6 -  15,16 F
HSS10-90 M10 90 1,50 16,4 18,27 4,9 Ø12 8,0 6 -  17,42 F
HSS10-100 M10 100 1,50 16,4 18,27 4,9 Ø12 8,0 6 4  20,68 F
HSS12-30 M12 30 1,75 18,4 24,33 6,6 Ø16 10,0 8 4  14,17 F
HSS12-40 M12 40 1,75 18,4 24,33 6,6 Ø16 10,0 8 4  15,32 F
HSS12-50 M12 50 1,75 18,4 24,33 6,6 Ø16 10,0 8 -  15,95 F
HSS12-60 M12 60 1,75 18,4 24,33 6,6 Ø16 10,0 8 4  19,00 F
HSS12-70 M12 70 1,75 18,4 24,33 6,6 Ø16 10,0 8 4  19,72 F
HSS12-80 M12 80 1,75 18,4 24,33 6,6 Ø16 10,0 8 4  20,97 F
HSS12-90 M12 90 1,75 18,4 24,33 6,6 Ø16 10,0 8 -  23,36 F
HSS12-120 M12 120 1,75 18,4 24,33 6,6 Ø16 10,0 8 -  39,54 F
-0,013
-0,049
-0,013
-0,049

-0,059
-0,016
-0,059
-0,016
-0,059
-0,016
-0,059
Stock*
Tome  - 2025 Tome  - 2025www.hpceurope.com Tel. +33(0)4 37 496 496548 cial2@hpceurope.comTel. +33(0)4 37 496 496 549
- Centering and clamping function
- Ground shoulder, tolerance f9
- Ma�terial:
     Stainless steel A2
Thread ØSL Price each
Part number ØM Pas L (f9) B DK H AF Stock* 1 to 5
HSS5-10/SS/B M5 0,80 10 6 9,50 10,22 4,5 3 4 34,05 F
HSS5-12/SS/B M5 0,80 12 6 9,50 10,22 4,5 3 4 36,68 F
HSS5-16/SS/B M5 0,80 16 6 9,50 10,22 4,5 3 - 36,56 F
HSS5-20/SS/B M5 0,80 20 6 9,50 10,22 4,5 3 - 42,85 F
HSS5-25/SS/B M5 0,80 25 6 9,50 10,22 4,5 3 4 51,48 F
HSS5-30/SS/B M5 0,80 30 6 9,50 10,22 4,5 3 4 55,15 F
HSS5-40/SS/B M5 0,80 40 6 9,50 10,22 4,5 3 4 60,15 F
ISO 7379 stainless steel shoulder screw
Stainless steel A2HSSSS
stainless
steel
H
L
0,8
B
DK
ØSL (f9)
ØM
AF
*Depending on availability - Dimensions in mm
Tome  - 2025 Tome  - 2025www.hpceurope.com Tel. +33(0)4 37 496 496548 cial2@hpceurope.comTel. +33(0)4 37 496 496 549
Thread ØSL Price each
Part number ØM Pas L (f9) B DK H AF Stock* 1 to 5
HSS6-12/SS/B M6 1,00 12 8 11,00 13,27 5,5 4 4 39,06 F
HSS6-16/SS/B M6 1,00 16 8 11,00 13,27 5,5 4 - 49,58 F
HSS6-20/SS/B M6 1,00 20 8 11,00 13,27 5,5 4 4 51,05 F
HSS6-25/SS/B M6 1,00 25 8 11,00 13,27 5,5 4 - 52,18 F
HSS6-30/SS/B M6 1,00 30 8 11,00 13,27 5,5 4 4 48,03 F
HSS6-40/SS/B M6 1,00 40 8 11,00 13,27 5,5 4 4 59,34 F
HSS6-50/SS/B M6 1,00 50 8 11,00 13,27 5,5 4 4 71,92 F
HSS8-16/SS/B M8 1,25 16 10 13,00 16,27 7 5 4 57,39 F
HSS8-20/SS/B M8 1,25 20 10 13,00 16,27 7 5 4 59,26 F
HSS8-25/SS/B M8 1,25 25 10 13,00 16,27 7 5 - 83,55 F
HSS8-30/SS/B M8 1,25 30 10 13,00 16,27 7 5 - 54,25 F
HSS8-40/SS/B M8 1,25 40 10 13,00 16,27 7 5 - 66,80 F
HSS8-50/SS/B M8 1,25 50 10 13,00 16,27 7 5 - 77,92 F
HSS8-60/SS/B M8 1,25 60 10 13,00 16,27 7 5 - 91,39 F
HSS8-70/SS/B M8 1,25 70 10 13,00 16,27 7 5 - 102,20 F
HSS8-80/SS/B M8 1,25 80 10 13,00 16,27 7 5 - 106,91 F
HSS10-16/SS/B M10 1,50 16 12 16,00 18,27 9 6 4 34,92 F
HSS10-20/SS/B M10 1,50 20 12 16,00 18,27 9 6 4 38,06 F
HSS10-25/SS/B M10 1,50 25 12 16,00 18,27 9 6 - 39,80 F
HSS10-30/SS/B M10 1,50 30 12 16,00 18,27 9 6 - 41,41 F
HSS10-40/SS/B M10 1,50 40 12 16,00 18,27 9 6 4 47,32 F
HSS10-50/SS/B M10 1,50 50 12 16,00 18,27 9 6 - 47,23 F
HSS10-60/SS/B M10 1,50 60 12 16,00 18,27 9 6 - 47,69 F
HSS10-70/SS/B M10 1,50 70 12 16,00 18,27 9 6 - 57,62 F
HSS10-80/SS/B M10 1,50 80 12 16,00 18,27 9 6 - 62,85 F
HSS10-100/SS/B M10 1,50 100 12 16,00 18,27 9 6 - 67,17 F
HSS12-30/SS/B M12 1,75 30 16 18,00 24,33 11 8 - 65,00 F
HSS12-40/SS/B M12 1,75 40 16 18,00 24,33 11 8 4 73,69 F
HSS12-50/SS/B M12 1,75 50 16 18,00 24,33 11 8 - 89,74 F
HSS12-60/SS/B M12 1,75 60 16 18,00 24,33 11 8 - 101,68 F
HSS12-70/SS/B M12 1,75 70 16 18,00 24,33 11 8 - 111,97 F
HSS12-80/SS/B M12 1,75 80 16 18,00 24,33 11 8 - 145,94 F
HSS12-100/SS/B M12 1,75 100 16 18,00 24,33 11 8 - 165,24 F
HSS16-40/SS/B M16 2,00 40 20 22,00 30,33 14 10 - On request
HSS16-50/SS/B M16 2,00 50 20 22,00 30,33 14 10 4 122,00 F
HSS16-60/SS/B M16 2,00 60 20 22,00 30,33 14 10 - 112,16 F
HSS16-70/SS/B M16 2,00 70 20 22,00 30,33 14 10 - 142,27 F
HSS16-80/SS/B M16 2,00 80 20 22,00 30,33 14 10 - 168,81 F
HSSSS
*Depending on availability - Dimensions in mm
Tome  - 2025 Tome  - 2025www.hpceurope.com Tel. +33(0)4 37 496 496550 cial2@hpceurope.comTel. +33(0)4 37 496 496 551
*Depending on availability - Dimensions in mm